NUVASIVE INC Form 8-K December 12, 2017							
UNITED STATES							
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION							
Washington, D.C. 20549							
Form 8-K							
CURRENT REPORT							
Pursuant to Section 13 or 13	5(d)						
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934							
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 12, 2017							
NUVASIVE, INC.							
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)							
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction	000-50744 (Commission	33-0768598 (IRS Employer				
7475 Lusk Boulevard, San	of incorporation) Diego, California 92121S	File Number)	Identification No.)				
(Address of principal execu	tive offices) (Zip Code)						
(858) 909-1800							
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)							
n/a							
(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)							

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter)

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On December 12, 2017, NuVasive, Inc. entered into a definitive agreement to acquire SafePassage, a privately-held provider of intraoperative neurophysiological monitoring services. The transaction is expected to close in January 2018 subject to customary closing conditions. A copy of the press release announcing the pending acquisition is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report and incorporated herein by reference.

This Current Report on Form 8-K includes forward-looking statements that are not a description of historical facts and that involve risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors which, if they do not materialize or prove correct, could cause NuVasive's results to differ materially from historical results or those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the timing of the anticipated acquisition, the potential benefits and synergies of the anticipated acquisition, including the expected impact on future financial and operating results, and post-acquisition plans and intentions. The forward-looking statements contained herein are based on the current expectations and assumptions of NuVasive and not on historical facts. The following important factors, among others, could cause actual results to differ materially from those set forth in the forward-looking statements: the satisfaction of conditions to closing the agreement, including the risk that any required conditions are not satisfied, are delayed or are subject to unanticipated conditions that could adversely affect the combined company or the expected benefits of the acquisition; the loss of key employees; the risk that the businesses will not be integrated successfully; unexpected variations in market growth and demand for the combined company's products and technologies; and the risk that benefits and synergies from the acquisition may not be fully realized or may take longer to realize than expected. Additional risks and uncertainties that may affect future results are described in NuVasive's news releases and periodic filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. NuVasive's public filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission are available at www.sec.gov. NuVasive assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances arising after the date on which it was made.

Item	9.01	Financial	Statements	and	Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

99.1 Press release issued by NuVasive, Inc. on December 12, 2017

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NUVASIVE, INC.

Date: December 12, 2017 By: /s/ Rajesh Asarpota

Rajesh Asarpota

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer